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DEKANEY HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL
2025 Composite Schedules

Varsity Schedule
1/28/25 Tue. 6:00 PM #Sam Houston DHS H
1/31/25 Fri. 5:00 PM #Austin HS DHS H
2/4/25 Tue. 5:00 PM #LaMarque LaMarque A
2/7/25 Fri. 5:00 PM #Legacy DHS H

2/11/25 Tue. 6:30 PM Humble Humble A
2/14/25 Fri. 6:00 PM Klein Forest KF A
2/20/25 Thu. 9:00 AM Elkins GPHS Tournament

2/20/25 Thu. 1:00 PM Channelview GPHS Tournament

2/21/25 Fri. 8:00 AM Iowa Colony GPHS Tournament

2/21/25 Fri. 12:00 PM Pasadena GPHS Tournament

2/22/25 Sat. Galena Park Tournament Elimination Bracket (TBD)
District Schedule

2/25/25 Tue. 6:30 PM ¹*Aldine DHS H
2/28/25 Fri. 6:30 PM *Westfield Westfield A
3/4/25 Tue. 6:30 PM *Davis DHS H
3/7/25 Fri. 6:30 PM *Eisenhower Ike A

3/18/25 Tue. 6:30 PM *Spring DHS H
3/21/25 Fri. 6:30 PM ²*MacArthur DHS H
3/25/25 Tue. 6:30 PM *Nimitz Davis A
3/29/25 Sat. 11:30 AM *Aldine Complex A
4/1/25 Tue. 6:30 PM *Westfield Dekaney H
4/5/25 Sat. 11:30 AM *Davis Davis A
4/8/25 Tue. 6:30 PM ³*Eisenhower DHS H

4/11/25 Fri. 6:30 PM *Spring Spring A
4/16/25 Wed. 6:30 PM *MacArthur Complex A
4/17/25 Thu. 6:30 PM *Nimitz DHS H

Head Coach DEKANEY HIGH SCHOOL Director of Athletics
Adam Mealey 22351 Imperial Valley Dr Derrell Oliver

Houston, TX 77073
Assistant Coaches Assistant Director of Athletics
Herb Frazier Jessica Gaines

Campus Athletic Coordinator
#Scrimmage Anthony Williams

*14-6A Contest
¹Family Night/District Kickoff DHS Principal
²Teacher Appreciation Night Brandi Rodney

³Senior Night

Superintendent
Dr. Lupita Hinajosa


